

Reference: FOI-775

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information.

I am after information relating to the number of 20mph zones and limits in place in your Local Authorities.

In particular, are you able to provide me with:

1. The number of roads that had a speed limit of 20mph implemented in each calendar year. This should only include roads that did not previously have a 20mph limit. Could you please provide answers to Question 1) for the following years
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023 – up to the latest month available

2. The number of roads that had a 20mph Zone implemented in each calendar year. Could you please provide answers to Question 2) for the following years
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023 – up to the latest month available

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY



North Tyneside
Council

Reference: FOI-775

Response:

1. 2019: 4
2020: 1
2021: 0
2022: 4
2023 up to 02/05/2023: 0

2. 2019: 5
2020: 0
2021: 1
2022: 0
2023 up to 02/05/2023: 1

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 02/05/2023

Page 2 of 2